AMENDMENT #4 TO AGREEMENT
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & ERGOVERA

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for the provision of ergonomic
analysis, training and consulting services for office and industrial environments by and
between ErgoVera, hereinafter “Contractor”, and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement whereby the

Contractor would provide services to the County during an initial term commencing June
1, 2008 to June 30, 2012.

WHEREAS, Amendment #1 entered into on 12/10/09 extended terms of the agreement
through June 30, 2011.

WHEREAS, Amendment #2 entered into on 1/7/10 increased the value to $75,000.00
within the extended term.

WHEREAS, Amendment #3 entered into on 5/3/11 extended both term to June 30, 2012
and value to $100,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and Contractor hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT as follows:

1. Paragraph 2, “Payments by County” shall be amended to increase the “not to
exceed” amount from $100,000.00 to $108,000.00.

2. Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement” shall extend the term from June 1, 2008 to
August 31, 2012 to be voluntarily terminated upon completion of RFP process
and selection of new vendors.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT.

Ergonomics Services Amendment #4 1of2



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF. the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day
and year written below.

MON 1Y CONTRACTOR

Contracts/Purchasing Manager Company Represgﬁtaﬁve
Dated é. (L Printed Name<L 2.1 o re QO “\,&ry~£‘m¢({mu\)
5 U
Dated / AS / =N

Approved as Form

By: X0, /

Date

3v. De]!%' iunty Counsel

By:

Date:

ApproveW Insurance Provisions
By: M

ih &oemén
s Mé/nf?f/t/.z%

NTEme -
JUy 2 & 29 P

T3
)
)

Froomamire Serviree Amendment #4 7 af?



